

26 TC 5871/2026 STATE Vs. SHUBHASHIS SINGH

DL11CD1680

/0 (STA Challans Traffic
Circle)

13.04.2026

Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode.

The undersigned is working as Link of JMFC-10 for today.

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
None.

Cognizance taken.

Let fresh summons be issued to the violator through all permissible
modes returnable on the NDOH.

Be put up on 09.06.2026.

(Shraddha Srivastava)
JMFC-09, West District, THC
13.04.2026