

**56 TC 8545/2026 STATE Vs. VARSHA DL8SDD2034 /2026 (STA Challans
Traffic Circle)**

20.05.2026

Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode.

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
None.

Cognizance taken.

**Let fresh summons be issued to the violator through all permissible
modes returnable on the NDOH.**

Be put up on 07.09.2026.

**(Shraddha Srivastava)
JMFC-09, West District, THC
20.05.2026**